BF Series
Single Bag Housings: #1, #2, #3 and #4 sizes
Designed for industrial and commercial filter applications•
Heavy duty construction for maximum durability•
1/8" perforated stainless steel basket (optional perforations •
and mesh sizes available)
#1 and # 2 Size Housings:•
Available in 316L Stainless Steel, 304L Stainless Steel or --

Housings may be customized to meet your precise requirements.  Contact Shelco’s technical support staff or your distributor for
more information.
Ordering Guide (Example:BFS-2SB-2-316-B )
Shelco Filters
100 Bradley Street
Middletown, CT 06457 USA
Tel: 800-543-5843 / Fax: 860-854-6120 / E-mail: info@shelco.com
Dimensions
*Flow rates are guidelines only.  Actual flow rates are based upon fluid, viscosity, bag type, micron ratings and other factors
1
2
3
4
BFS = Stainless
           Steel
BFC = Carbon
            Steel
BFS = Stainless
           Steel
C = Clamp
SB = Swing Bolt
C = Clamp
2 =      2" FNPT (standard)
2F =    2" RF Flange
3 =      3" FNPT
3F =    3" RF Flange
2TC = 2" Sanitary Ferrules
75 =   3/4" FNPT
1 =     1" RF Flange
1.5 =   1 1/2" FNPT
           (standard)
304 = 304 SS
316 = 316 SS
134 = 134 Coating over 304 SS*
316 = 316 SS
Blank = Side In / Bottom Out
2 =         Side In / Side Out
Blank = Side In / Bottom Out
2 =         Side In / Side Out
              (Hold Down Spring
              Recommended)
B = Buna N  (Standard)
E = EPR
S = Silicone
V = Viton
B = Buna N  (Standard)
E = EPR
S = Silicone
V = Viton
* Note:  134 Coating must have swing bolt closure and flanged connections.
	 BFS 	 -	 2	  	 SB	 -	 2	 -	 316	 -		  B
	 MODEL		  BAG		  CLOSURE	  PIPE SIZE	 MATERIAL		  CONNECTION	 GASKET
			   SIZE						      ORIENTATION
#1 and #2 Sizes
#3 and #4 Sizes
MODEL DIM. A DIM. B
#1 SIZE 18 7/8” 20 1/2”
#2 SIZE 34 7/8” 36 1/2”
MODEL DIM. A DIM. B
#3 SIZE 16 9/16” 10 3/8”
#4 SIZE 22 7/8” 16 11/16”
ADJUSTABLE MOUNTING LEGS
W/ 9/16" MOUNTING HOLE
ON AN APPROXIMATE 11 1/2" B.C.
#3 SIZE BASKET #4 SIZE BASKET
#3 & #4 SIZE BASKET
#1 & #2 SIZE BASKET
3" 3"
6" 6"
ADJUSTABLE
MOUNTING LEGS
W/5/16" MOUNTING
BOLT ON A 6 1/4"